September 30, 2009 would have been $270.8 million, $1.86 per outstanding ordinary share, including ordinary shares
underlying our outstanding ADSs, and $5.58 per ADS. This represents an immediate decrease in pro forma net
tangible book value of $10.35 per ordinary share, or $31.05 per ADS, to existing shareholders and an immediate
dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $3.07 per ordinary share, or $9.22 per ADS, to new investors in this
offering.

Further assuming our outstanding warrants and options with an exercise price below our public offering price per
ordinary share in this offering have been exercised in full, our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30,
2009 would have been $270.8 million, or $1.84 per outstanding ordinary share, including ordinary shares underlying
our outstanding ADSs, and $5.52 per ADS. This represents an immediate decrease in pro forma net tangible book
value of $10.38 per ordinary share, or $31.14 per ADS, to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in pro
forma net tangible book value of $3.09 per ordinary share, or $9.28 per ADS, to new investors in this offering. The
following table illustrates such per ordinary share and per ADS dilution:

Per Ordinary
Share Per ADS

Per
Warrant Per Unit

Initial public offering price $ 4.93 $ 14.80 $ 1.20 $ 16.00
Net tangible book value as of September 30, 2009 $ 12.21 $ 36.63 � $ 36.63
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to
price paid by Series C investor $ 1.18 $ 3.54 � $ 3.54

$ 11.80 $ 35.40 � $ 35.40

Edgar Filing: China Hydroelectric Corp - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 100

Decrease in net tangible book value attributable to the
conversion of all our Series A, Series B and Series C
convertible redeemable preferred shares, and
paid-in-kind dividends accrued but not issued on our
Series A, Series B and Series C convertible
redeemable preferred shares, into ordinary shares
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to
price paid by new investors $ 0.27 $ 0.81 � $ 0.81

50

Edgar Filing: China Hydroelectric Corp - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

Per Ordinary
Share Per ADS

[…]

informational purposes only and does not reflect future events that may occur after the acquisitions, or any operating
efficiencies or inefficiencies that may result from the transactions. Therefore, the unaudited pro forma consolidated
financial information is not necessarily indicative of results that would have been achieved had the businesses been
acquired during the periods presented or the results that we will experience after the acquisitions are consummated.

Our historical financial statements and the historical financial statements of each of the Completed Acquisitions are
included elsewhere in this prospectus and the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should be read
in conjunction with those financial statements and notes.

140

Edgar Filing: China Hydroelectric Corp - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 271

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for The Year Ended December 31, 2008
(Amounts in thousands of U.S. dollar (�US$�), except number of shares and per share data)

Zhejiang Fujian
province province

CHC
for the
period

for the
period

for the year
from

January 1,
from

January 1,
ended 2008 to the 2008 to the

December 31,
acquisition

date
acquisition

date
2008 (Note 1) (Note 1) Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

Revenues 14,715 127 13,376 � 28,218
Cost of revenues (6,025) (252) (6,491) 663 2(a) (12,105)
Gross profit (loss) 8,690 (125) 6,885 663 16,113
Operating (expenses)
income
General and administrative
expenses (6,761) 64 (5,498) � (12,195)
Gain on deposal of property,
plant and equipment � � 186 � 186

Total operating (expenses)
income (6,761) 64 (5,312) � (12,009)

Operating income (loss) 1,929 (61) 1,573 663 4,104

Interest income 1,340 � 502 � 1,842
Interest expenses (5,847) (324) (6,074) � (12,245)
Change in fair value of
derivative financial
liabilities and warrant
liability 420 � � (382) 2(d) 38
Exchange (loss) gain (1,067) � 194 � (873)
Share of losses in an equity
investee (503) � � � (503)
Other income (expenses),
net 144 (60) (42) � 42

(Loss) income from
continuing operations
before income tax
expenses and minority
interests (3,584) (445) (3,847) 281 (7,595)

(444) � 423 (146) 2(b) (167)

Edgar Filing: China Hydroelectric Corp - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 272

Income tax (expenses)
benefits

Net income (loss) before
minority interests (4,028) (445) (3,424) 135 (7,762)

Minority interests in loss
(income) of consolidated
subsidiaries 41 � � (89) 2(c) (48)

Income (loss) from
continuing operations (3,987) (445) (3,424) 46 (7,810)

Basic and diluted loss per
share (0.26) (0.50)
Weighted average ordinary
shares used in basic and
diluted loss per share
computation 15,554,416 15,554,416

141

Edgar Filing: China Hydroelectric Corp - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 273

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information
(Amounts in thousands of U.S. dollar (�$�), except number of shares and per share data)

1.  BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2008 gives effect to
the Completed Acquisitions and the Probable Acquisition as if they had occurred on January 1, 2008.

[…]

Probable Acquisition are translated using the exchange rate on the respective transaction dates.

In the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2008, the Zhejiang
province includes the following acquisitions:

Zhejiang province for the period
from January 1, 2008 to the

acquisition date
Yingchuan Wuliting Total

Revenues 9 118 127
Cost of revenues (51) (201) (252)

Gross (loss) (42) (83) (125)

Operating income (expenses)
General and administrative expenses 77 (13) 64

Total operating income (expenses) 77 (13) 64

Operating income (loss) 35 (96) (61)

Interest expenses (74) (250) (324)
Other expenses, net (60) � (60)

Loss from continuing operations before income tax expenses and
minority interests (99) (346) (445)

Income tax (expenses) benefits � � �

Loss from continuing operations (99) (346) (445)

142

Edgar Filing: China Hydroelectric Corp - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 274

Table of Contents

In the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2008, the Fujian
province includes the following acquisitions:

Fujian province for the period
from January 1, 2008 to the acquisition date

Wangkeng Yuheng Banzhu Yuanping Total
Revenues 4,600 2,766 6,010 � 13,376
Cost of revenues (1,277) (1,134) (3,255) (825) (6,491)

Gross profit (loss) 3,323 1,632 2,755 (825) 6,885

Operating (expenses) income
General and administrative expenses (495) (143) (4,935) 75 (5,498)
(Loss) Gain on disposal of property, plant,
and equipment (121) � 307 � 186

Total operating (expenses) income (616) (143) (4,628) 75 (5,312)

Operating income (loss) 2,707 1,489 (1,873) (750) 1,573

Interest income 1 75 426 � 502
Interest expenses (1,363) (1,437) (2,450) (824) (6,074)
Exchange gain � � 194 � 194
Other expenses, net (37) � (5) � (42)

Income (loss) before income tax
expenses and minority interests 1,308 127 (3,708) (1,574) (3,847)

Income tax (expenses) benefits (388) (75) 886 � 423

Income (Loss) from continuing
operations 920 52 (2,822) (1,574) (3,424)

2.  PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

The pro forma adjustments included in the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information are as follows:

(a) The adjustment to cost of revenues included (1) an increase in depreciation expenses of $16 resulted from step-up
in basis of property, plant and equipment to fair value at the date of acquisition of the Completed Acquisitions, net of
a decrease in depreciation expenses of $644 resulted from extension of the estimated useful life of property, plant and
equipment at the date of acquisition of the Completed Acquisitions for the period from January 1, 2008 to their